Schedule V to the Companies Act, 2013 and Articles of Association of the Company and subject 
to the approval of Central Government or other Government authority/agency/board, if any, 
approval of the Company be and is hereby accorded to pay a remuneration up to 11,88,000/- 
(Rupees Eleven lacs Eighty Eight Thousand only) per annum to Mr. Bhavesh S. Jain (DIN: 
03091444), Whole Time Director of the Company, the details of which are given in the 
Explanatory Statement annexed hereto.  

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the consent of the shareholders of the Company be and is hereby

[...]

be and is hereby also authorized to amend, alter, modify or otherwise vary the terms and 
conditions of re-appointment of Mr. Bhavesh S. Jain (DIN: 03091444), Whole Time Director, 
including the components of the above mentioned remuneration payable to him subject to the 
overall cap of Rs. 11,88,000/- (Rupees Eleven lacs Eighty Eight Thousand only) per annum.” 

6. To consider and if thought fit to pass with or without modification(s) the following resolution as 
an Special Resolution: 

Adoption of New set of Article of Associates: 

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to provision of section 14 and other applicable provisions, if any, of